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Tamdeen Real Estate Co. KPSC
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Activity/ Main activities of the company:

Real Estate
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We would like to inform you that the Company’s board of directors has held a meeting on 13/08/2015

at 12:30 PM, and has approved the Company’s interim financial statements for the six month period

ended at 30/06/2015 in accordance to the following:
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Consolidated Statement of
Income
% 34.9 5,848,972 7.890,031 | % 27.3 2,054,824 2,614,812 * (o) [ gt Bla
Net profit/(loss)*
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4,819,420
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Statement of Revenue &

Operating Profit
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32,363,893

348,608,460

28,134,516

152,877,929

123,099,393

51,563,895

396,466,236

29,794,231

190,515,218

133,725,431

% ..

% ..

% ..

% ..

% ..

_LAS\' | ly e

Statement of Financial

Position
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Total equity attributable to
the owners of the parent

Company

**Basic Earnings per share
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* Net profit ( loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
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e The increase in the net profit is due to the followings:
Increase in Net income from investments
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e Total revenues realized fromdealing with related parties amounting

to KD 543,093.
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e Total expenditures incurred from dealing with related parties
amounting to KD 856,642.
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% 47.7 2,297,198 | % 47.1 2,465,094 |  Rental Income e ol ol
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Operating revenues represents all revenues resulting from the Company’s main
activities recognized in accordance with the International Accounting Standards.
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Details of( qualifications, emphasis of matters, and explanatory

paragraphs) included in the auditors’ report.
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Company'’s signature and seal
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